1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Edizione

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato
Livello bibliografico

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910949935103321

Fukuoka Kaoji

Accident Prevention and Investigation : A Systematic Guide for
Professionals, Educators, Researchers, and Students

Newark : , : John Wiley & Sons, Incorporated, , 2025

©2025

9781394216758
1394216750
9781394216765
1394216769
9781394216741
1394216742

[1st ed.]
1 online resource (239 pages)

363.1

Accidents - Prevention
Accident investigation

Inglese
Materiale a stampa
Monografia

"This book leverages the author's expertise in accident investigation to
address safety in academic and research institutions, focusing on
accident prevention through scientific methods. Drawing on real-world
case studies, the book provides practical guidance on hazard
identification, risk management, and accident investigation, while
emphasizing the need for structured safety systems like Business
Continuity Management (BCM) and Safety Management Systems (SMS).
Targeted at health and safety professionals, researchers, and faculty, it
offers valuable insights into preventing and mitigating accidents in
laboratories and fieldwork through data-driven, systematic
approaches"--



