

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910949935103321
Autore	Fukuoka Koji
Titolo	Accident Prevention and Investigation : A Systematic Guide for Professionals, Educators, Researchers, and Students
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Newark : , : John Wiley & Sons, Incorporated, , 2025 ©2025
ISBN	9781394216758 1394216750 9781394216765 1394216769 9781394216741 1394216742
Edizione	[1st ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (239 pages)
Disciplina	363.1
Soggetti	Accidents - Prevention Accident investigation
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Sommario/riassunto	"This book leverages the author's expertise in accident investigation to address safety in academic and research institutions, focusing on accident prevention through scientific methods. Drawing on real-world case studies, the book provides practical guidance on hazard identification, risk management, and accident investigation, while emphasizing the need for structured safety systems like Business Continuity Management (BCM) and Safety Management Systems (SMS). Targeted at health and safety professionals, researchers, and faculty, it offers valuable insights into preventing and mitigating accidents in laboratories and fieldwork through data-driven, systematic approaches"--